RALEIGH CITIZEN ADVISORY COUNCIL


RALEIGH CITIZENS ADVISORY COUNCIL

Meets 3rd Wednesday, 7:00 PM

City Council Chambers
Chairperson, Ana Duncan Pardo (818-5933)
First Vice-Chair, Alan Wiggs (872-5819)

Second Vice-Chair, F. Lonnette Williams (833-6371)
Community Specialist: Dwayne Patterson (996-5710)
Dwayne.patterson@ci.raleigh.nc.us 

CENTRAL CAC
Meets 1st Monday, 7:00 PM

John P. “Top” Greene Community Center
401 Martin Luther King, Jr.  Blvd

Chairperson, Frances Lonnette Williams (833-6371)
802 S. East Street, 27601

flonnettewms@bellsouth.net 
Vice-Chairperson, Sandra Cassidy (821-2189)
1405 Garner Road, 27601

Sandracassidy@bellsouth.net
Secretary, Denise Page 
719 S. East Street, 27601

denpage@yahoo.com
Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (996-5714)

luis.olivieri-robert@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
EAST CAC
Meets 3rdh Monday, 7PM
Lions Park
516 Dennis Avenue
Chairperson, Mark Turner (741-6329)
1108 Tonsler Dr, 27604
cac-chair@eastraleigh.org
Vice-Chairperson, Van Alston (324 2183)

623 Donald Ross Drive, 27610

cac-vice-chair@eastraleigh.org 
Secretary, Sue Sturgis (829-7160)

2119 Millbank St. 27610

cac-secretary@eastraleigh.org  

Community Specialist: Charlene Willard (996-5718)

Charlene.willard@ci.raleigh.nc.us  

FALLS OF NEUSE CAC
Meets2nd Thursday, 7:00 PM

Eastgate Park, 4200 Quail Hollow Drive
Chairperson, Alan Wiggs (872-5819)

1113 Indian Trail, 27609

awiggs@earthlink.net
Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (996-5714)

luis.olivieri-robert@ci.raleigh.nc.us
FIVE POINTS CAC
Meets Bi-Monthly (Odd), 2nd Wednesday, 7:30 PM

Garris Bldg., Fletcher Park, 802 Clay Street
Co-Chairperson, Jeannine Grissom Stegall (834-6805)

715 Gaston Street, 27605
Edithg50@aol.com 
Co-Chairperson, Philip Poe (832-6777)

P.O. Box 6534, 27628   
pwpoe@att.net 

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (996-5713)

Sheila.lynch@ci.raleigh.nc.us 

GLENWOOD CAC
Meets Bi-Monthly, (Odd Months) 4th Monday, 7:30 PM

Glen Eden Pilot Park, 1500 Glen Eden Drive
Chairperson, Linda Watson (781-1044)
1421 Dellwood Avenue, 27607
Linda@lindawatson.com
Vice-Chairperson, Richard Bostic

2708 Wentworth Street, 27612

Richardb@ncleg.net 
Secretary, Margaret Link

2127 Ridge Rd., 27607
Margaret_Link@ncsu.edu
Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (996-5712)

Jonathan.edwards@ci.raleigh.nc.us  
HILLSBOROUGH CAC
Meets 3rd Thursday, 7:00 PM

Pullen Arts Center, 105 Pullen Road
Chairperson, Ana Pardo (818-5933)

817 Hillsborough St. Apt E203, 27603
acpardo@gmail.com  

Vice-Chairperson, Will Allen III (836-5515)
803 Woodburn Road, 27605
will@allenheuer.com 
Secretary, Gail Brock

gbrock_dca@yahoo.com 
Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (996-5712)

Jonathan.edwards@ci.raleigh.nc.us  
MORDECAI CAC
Meets 2nd Tuesday, 7:30 PM

Trinity United Methodist Church
824 Bloodworth Street
Co-Chairperson, John Dombalis (649-2527) 
609 Drew St., 27604
dombalis@hotmail.com 
Co-Chairperson, Chris Moutos (414-1618)
1232 Harp Street, 27604
chrran1@hotmail.com 


Community Specialist: Aracelys Torrez (996-5717)

aracelys.torrez@ci.raleigh.nc.us   
NORTH CAC
Meets 1st Thursday, 7:00 PM

Millbrook Exchange Park
1905 Spring Forest Road

Chairperson, Ann Weathersbee (876-1807)

8020 Litchford Road, 27615

 Anneweathersbee@aol.com
Vice-Chair, Richard Stearns (847-7887)
6812 Perkins Drive, 27612

stearnsrh@earthlink.net
Community Specialist: Tyrone Lindsey (996-5711)

tyrone.lindsey@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
NORTH CENTRAL CAC
Meets 2nd Tuesday, 7:00 PM

Tarboro Road Park, 121 Tarboro Road
Chairperson, Octavia Rainey (834-4022)

315 ½ North Carver Street, 27610

Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (996-5713)

Sheila.lynch@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
NORTH EAST CAC
Meets Monthly, 2nd Thursday, 7:00 PM

Millbrook Exchange Park
1905 Spring Forest Road

Chairperson, Paul Brant (875-1114)

4919 Shallowbrook Trail, 27616

paulbrant@mindspring.com 

1st Vice-Chairperson, Heather Santiago (872-7433)
santiahl@hotmail.com
2nd Vice-Chairperson, Christopher Allen (414-3310)

5100 Hunter Hill Road, 27604

allenlaw@nc.rr.com
Secretary, Erika Rosenberger (876-5878)
5800 Louisburg Road, 27616

theeahr@bellsouth.net  
Community Specialist: Tyrone Lindsey (996-5711)

tyrone.lindsey@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
NORTH WEST/UMSTEAD CAC
Meets 2nd Tuesday, 7:00 PM

Police District 21Building
8016 Glenwood Avenue/US 70
Chairperson, Jay M. Gudeman (789-9884)
1919 Myron Drive, 27607

jay@kilpatrickgudeman.com 

Vice Chairperson, Justin Fisher 
3620 Lion Ridge Court, 27612
colfisher@yahoo.com 
Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (996-5712)

Jonathan.edwards@ci.raleigh.nc.us  
SIX FORKS CAC
Meets Bi-Monthly, (Odd months) 2nd Monday, 7:30 PM

Sertoma Arts Center

1400 W. Millbrook Road
Chairperson, Patrick Martin (781-0857)

300 Foxhall Street, 27609
acemar@aol.com    
Vice-Chairperson, Scott Maher (783-5781)

1205 Wimbleton Drive , 27609
scottbmaher@yahoo.com  
Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (996-5714)

luis.olivieri-robert@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
SOUTH CAC
Meets 2nd Monday, 7:00 PM

Sanderford Road Neighborhood Center 

2623 Sanderford Road 

Chairperson, Norman Camp (821-4138)

2216 Sanderford Road, 27610

normancamp@bellsouth.net
Vice-Chairperson, Eugene Weeks (832-2377)

2509 Foxgate Drive, 27610
eweeks1@bellsouth.net
Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (996-5713)
Sheila.lynch@ci.raleigh.nc.us 

SOUTH CENTRAL CAC
Meets 4th Monday, 7:00 PM

Roberts Park Community Center
1300E. Martin Street
Chairperson, Danny Coleman (524-1655) 

517 Rock Quarry Road, 27610
buildcon@bellsouth.net 

Vice-Chairperson, Alice J. Garrett (834-0893)
1607 E. Martin Street, 27610
nashett1@aol.com
Secretary, Margo White (832-0660)
816 S. State Street, 27601

Ldybggrlblue5@aol.com
Community Specialist: Luis Olivieri (996-5714)

luis.olivieri-robert@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
SOUTH EAST CAC
Meets Monthly 2nd Thursday, 7:00 PM

Worthdale Park, 1001 Cooper Road
Chairperson, Bill Lynn (231-8153)

2605 Littlejohn Road, 27610

lynnewilliam@aol.com 

1st Vice-Chairperson, Tony Bethea (747-9522)

916 Greenwich Street, 27610

tcbethea@earthlink.net 

2nd Vice Chairperson, Craig Smith (231-6874)

136 Maybrook Drive, 27610

csmith9899@aol.com 

Community Specialist: Jonathan Edwards (996-5712)

Jonathan.edwards@ci.raleigh.nc.us  

SOUTH WEST CAC
Meets 2nd Monday, 7:00 PM

Carolina Pines Park
2305 Lake Wheeler Road

Chairperson, Mary Belle Pate (772-9460)

2506 Crestline Avenue, 27603

southralcap@aol.com 

Community Specialist: Tyrone Lindsey (996-5711)

tyrone.lindsey@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
WADE CAC
Meets Bi-Monthly, (Odd months) 4th Tuesday, 7:30 PM

Jaycee Park Module
2405 Wade Avenue
Co-Chairperson, Bill Padgett (787-6378)

1213 Dixie Trail, 27607

Bill@BillPadgett.com
Co-Chairperson, Louise Griffin (796-3470)

604 Dixie Trial, 27607
Louise@BreezeWithLouise.com  


Vice-Chairperson, Jeanette Fields-Harris (829-0093)
802 Oberlin Road, 27605
Community Specialist: Kevin Smith (996-5716)

Kevin.smith@ci.raleigh.nc.us 

WEST CAC
Meets 4th Tuesday, 7:00 PM

Powell Drive Park, 740 Powell Drive

Co-Chairperson, Mark Vander Borgh (357-2454)
3321 Bearskin Ct, 27606

mvdborgh@yahoo.com
Vice-Chairperson, Elizabeth Byrd (233-2454)
1326 Pineview Drive, 27606

byrdsx4@bellsouth.net 
Community Specialist: Sheila Lynch (996-5713)

Sheila.lynch@ci.raleigh.nc.us 
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